
Ergebnisse 

Österreichische Staatsmeisterschaften & 

Österreichische Meisterschaften & 

Österreich - Cup 

Sparte/Disziplin: Match-Armbrust
Ort: Innsbruck
Datum: 21. – 22. Juni 2024 
Durchführender Landesverband: Tiroler Landesschützenbund 



 

 

Match-Armbrust 10m 

 

Österreichische Meisterschaft 

Jugend 

 1. Miltscheff Sonja STMK/SV Knittelfeld  96 97  193 
 2. Hörbinger Gregor STMK/SV Knittelfeld  96 94  190 
 3. Egger Josefine OOE/DSG Union Naarn  93 96  189 
 4. Kalinka Bastian OOE/SV Perg  95 93  188 
 5. Kalinka Amelie OOE/SV Perg  90 91  181 

 

Österreichische Meisterschaft 

Jungschützen 

 1. Mayrhofer Julian OOE/ASVÖ Pabneuk.  95 95 94 96 380 
 2. Arlitzer Rafael STMK/SV Knittelfeld  93 92 97 89 371 
 3. Hoffelner Johannes STMK/SV Knittelfeld  90 92 94 89 365 
 4. Miltscheff Ines STMK/SV Knittelfeld  87 88 88 94 357 
 5. Egger Matheo OOE/DSG Union Naarn  86 92 84 88 350 
 6. Nazar Oleshko WIE/SSV 13  87 85 89 85 346 
 

Österreichische Meisterschaft 

U23 

 
 1. Hirner Julia TIR/SG Münster  94 97 97 97  385 
 2. Steinkellner Fabian OOE/ASVÖ Pabneuk.  92 98 96 91  377 
 3. Mayrhofer Daniel OOE/ASVÖ Pabneuk.  92 93 93 93  371 
 4. Praxmarer Sarah TIR/SG Münster  95 86 94 95  370 
 5. Egger Lorenz OOE/DSG Union Naarn  89 92 92 93  366 
 6. Rauter Julia TIR/SG Münster       DNS 
 
 

Österreichische Meisterschaft 

Senioren 1 

 1. Schimböck Harald OOE/SV Perg  97 96 93 93  379 
 2. Kroiss Andreas NOE/ATV Gloggnitz  92 94 91 97  374 
 3. Kristandl Manfred STMK/RB Eggersdorf  95 93 94 91  373 
 4. Hofmeister Gerald OOE/Sportu. Steinerk.  98 90 90 92  370 
 5. Winkler Thomas STMK/SV Kindberg  91 87 92 96  366 
 6. Mayrhofer Peter OOE/ASVÖ Pabneuk.  80 77 82 76  315 
 



 

 

Österreichische Meisterschaft 

Senioren 2 

 1. Pöchhacker Franz NOE/SG Göstling  90 91 91 90  362 
 2. Kemeter Peter NOE/ATV Gloggnitz  93 92 91 86  362 
 3. Auer Hans Hermann TIR/SG Roppen  87 90 91 93  361 
 4. Hartl Josef NOE/KSV Grafenwörth  92 86 85 86  349 
 5. Bosak Gerhard STMK/SSV Bad Gleichenb.  85 87 88 87  347 
 6. Voglbauer Franz TIR/ASG  88 85 81 90  344 
 7. Maurer Franz OOE/U.Pötting  85 84 83 84  336 
 8. Berndorfer Josef OOE/Natternbach  84 85 89 78  336 
 9. Anrain Friedl TIR/SG Münster  76 78 88 87  329 
 10. Hirschegger Karl STMK/SV Kindberg  83 84 79 75  321 
 11. Putz Anton OOE/Gosau  80 73 81 79  313 
 

Österreichischer Cup 

Frauen 

 1. Auer Katharina TIR/SG Roppen  97 98 98 98  391 
 2. Witzeneder Sabine OOE/U.Pötting  93 95 92 88  368 
 3. Time Regina OOE/SG Puchheim 1907  88 91 94 91  364 

 

Österreichische Staatsmeisterschaft 

Männer 

 1. Stix Andreas OOE/SG Puchheim 1907   99 96 92 97  384 QF 
 2. Moser Manuel TIR/SG Münster   95 93 97 97  382  QF 
 3. Anrain Julian TIR/SG Münster   93 93 97 96  379  QF 
 4. Zehetner Walter OOE/Sportu. Steinerk.   97 95 93 94  379  QF 
 5. Kostenzer Thomas TIR/SG Münster   92 92 96 93  373  QF 
 6. Kreidl Rudolf OOE/Gosau   97 95 90 89  371  QF 
 7. Heidegger Daniel WIE/Wiener Schützenv.   94 89 95 92  370  QF 
 8. Moser Matthias TIR/SG Münster   88 87 91 92  358  QF 

 9. Prinz Mario OOE/SV Perg   85 92 86 91  354 
 

 



 

 
 

Österreichische Meisterschaft 

Mannschaft U23 

 1. Oberösterreich  1123 
   Mayrhofer Julian 380 
   Steinkellner Fabian 377 
   Egger Lorenz 366 
 
 2. Steiermark  1093 
   Arlitzer Rafael 371 
   Hoffelner Johannes 365 
   Miltscheff Ines 357 
 
 3. Tirol  755 
   Rauter Julia 0 
   Praxmarer Sarah 370 
   Hirner Julia 385 
 

Österreichische Meisterschaft 

Mannschaft Senioren 

 1. Steiermark  1086 
   Kristandl Manfred 373 
   Bosak Gerhard 347 
   Winkler Thomas 366 
 
 2. Niederösterreich  1085 
   Kroiss Andreas 374 
   Hartl Josef 349 
   Pöchhacker Franz 362 
 
 3. Oberösterreich 1  1064 
   Schimböck Harald 379 
   Hofmeister Gerald 370 
   Mayrhofer Peter 315 
 
 4. Tirol  1034 
   Voglbauer Franz 344 
   Anrain Friedl 329 
   Auer Hans Hermann 361 
 
 5. Oberösterreich 2  985 
   Maurer Franz 336 
   Berndorfer Josef 336 
   Putz Anton 313 
 

  



 

 

Österreichische Meisterschaft 

Mannschaft Offene Klasse 

 1. Tirol  1143 
   Anrain Julian 379 
   Kostenzer Thomas 373 
   Auer Katharina 391 
 
 2. Oberösterreich 1  1127 
   Time Regina 364 
   Zehetner Walter 379 
   Stix Andreas 384 
 
 3. Oberösterreich 2  1093 
   Kreidl Rudolf 371 
   Prinz Mario 354 
   Witzeneder Sabine 368 


